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5
13:40

1650 m
136.527 €

Flach

Luard Handicap
Rennpreis: 136.527 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1650

B
Box: 6

60.50

Red Majesty
8j. b W (Ferlax - Little Tee)

Trainer: Hayes D.A.
Besitzer: Pong Kin Yee, Samson Yip Y

Ka-Hei Chan

2023: 17  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    80.438 € 2022: 14  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    469.540 €948.837 €
26.12 Sha Tin 11 54.5 1600 227.448 Yeung M.L. Chancheng Glory, Flamingo Trillion, Simple 
13.12 Happy Valley 12 53.0 1650 227.448 72,0 Yeung M.L. Tourbillon Prince, Gallant Waking, Maldives
22.11 Happy Valley 10 53.0 1650 227.448 34,0 Poon M.F. Quantum Patch, E Legend, Storm Legend
01.11 Happy Valley 8 55.5 1650 227.448 26,0 Currie L. Chill Chibi, Escape Route, Tourbillon Prince
18.10 Happy Valley 8 56.5 1650 227.448 38,0 Hewitson L. Outgate, Thesis, Romantic Laos

2
Box: 9

60.00

Noble Pursuit
5j. b W (Savabeel - Okahu Bay)

Trainer: Caspar Fownes
Besitzer: & Mrs Leung Sze Tien

Hugh Bowman

2023: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    80.483 €84.647 €
11.11 Sha Tin 11 61.0 1400 129.812 Bowman H. Holy Lake, War Of Courage, Gluck Racer
15.10 Sha Tin 1 57.5 1400 129.812 6,9 Bowman H. Noble Pursuit, Smart Fighter, Young Horizo
24.09 Sha Tin 4 57.0 1400 129.812 13,0 Bowman H. Green N White, Lost Child, Strongest Boy
09.07 Sha Tin 7 58.5 1200 119.826 8,1 Ho C.Y. Magic Supreme, Pins Prince, See U Again

3
B

Box: 11

59.50

Snowalot
7j. b W (Contributer - Snowdonia)

Trainer: Hayes D.A.
Besitzer: Hk Football Club Horse Racin

Karis Teetan

2023: 16  Starts - 2  Siege - 5  Plätze    284.407 € 2022: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    17.973 €394.480 €
29.12 Happy Valley 4 61.0 1650 129.812 Mcdonald J. Super Baby, Turin Warrior, Affirm
06.12 Happy Valley 6 59.5 1650 155.774 11,0 Teetan K. M Unicorn, Red Hare King, Sure Joyful
15.11 Happy Valley 2 60.5 1650 129.812 10,0 Purton Z. Dragon Star, Snowalot, Prosecco
18.10 Happy Valley 8 60.5 1650 129.812 4,7 Purton Z. Beauty Mission, Amazing Boy, Palace Pal
01.10 Sha Tin 4 60.0 1600 129.812 Purton Z. Chancheng Glory, Aestheticism, Master Her

4
B

Box: 7

59.50

Super Baby
6j. b W (Cable Bay - Crown Of Caitlin)

Trainer: Newnham M.
Besitzer: Ingrid Ma Ga Bo

Luke-J. Ferraris

2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    7.789 € 2023: 11  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    140.995 €156.481 €
10.01 Happy Valley 4 59.5 1650 129.812 6,8 Ferraris L. Red Hare King, Amazing Teens, Samarkan
29.12 Happy Valley 1 57.5 1650 129.812 Ferraris L. Super Baby, Turin Warrior, Affirm
06.12 Happy Valley 8 57.0 1650 129.812 24,0 Ferraris L. Simply Maverick, Fearless Fire, Turin Warrio
08.11 Happy Valley 8 59.5 1650 129.812 19,0 Ferraris L. Gallant Hero, Strongest Boy, To Infinity
18.10 Happy Valley 9 59.5 1650 129.812 49,0 Avdulla B. Beauty Mission, Amazing Boy, Palace Pal

5
B B

Box: 2

59.00

Prince Alex
6j. b W (Animal Kingdom - Alexandra Rose)

Trainer: Douglas-J. Whyte
Besitzer: Edwin Cheung Hon Kit

Lyle Hewitson

2024: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2023: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    74.996 €132.003 €
28.01 Sha Tin 8 58.5 1600 129.812 Hewitson L. Beato, Joyful Prosperity, Chilli Baba
04.01 Happy Valley 8 61.0 1650 129.812 8,8 Atzeni A. Sure Joyful, Win Win Fighter, Amazing Boy
15.11 Happy Valley 10 61.0 1650 129.812 8,4 Hamelin A. Dragon Star, Snowalot, Prosecco
11.10 Happy Valley 5 59.5 1650 129.812 12,0 Bentley H. Lean Hero, Turin Warrior, Dragon Star
20.09 Happy Valley 2 59.0 1650 129.812 7,1 Atzeni A. June Planet, Prince Alex, Dragon Star

6
Box: 5

58.00

Concerto
8j. hp W (Dalakhani - Amalgamate)

Trainer: Koon-Ho Jimmy Ting
Besitzer: Rising Stars Syndicate

Brenton Avdulla

2023: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    139.547 € 2022: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    13.779 €161.260 €
29.12 Happy Valley 4 59.5 1650 129.812 Ferraris L. Atomic Beauty, Satirical Glory, Forever Glori
22.11 Happy Valley 12 58.5 1650 129.812 32,0 Ferraris L. M Unicorn, Sure Joyful, Happy Angel
29.10 Happy Valley 5 58.5 1650 129.812 Ferraris L. Durham Star, Dragon Star, Red Hare King
27.09 Happy Valley 5 58.5 1650 129.812 3,9 Ferraris L. M Unicorn, Winning Data, Celtic Times
12.07 Happy Valley 1 55.0 1650 119.826 7,9 Ferraris L. Concerto, Snowalot, Gold Tack

7
Box: 8

57.00

Sure Joyful
6j. b W (Tarzino - Kayleen)

Trainer: Yiu P.F.
Besitzer: Star Chan Iu Seng, Simon Ch

Ming Fai Matthew Poon

2024: 1 Start - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    72.694 € 2023: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    142.227 €275.728 €
04.01 Happy Valley 1 55.0 1650 129.812 6,6 Poon M.F. Sure Joyful, Win Win Fighter, Amazing Boy
06.12 Happy Valley 3 54.0 1650 155.774 3,6 Ho C.Y. M Unicorn, Red Hare King, Sure Joyful
22.11 Happy Valley 2 52.5 1650 129.812 12,0 Poon M.F. M Unicorn, Sure Joyful, Happy Angel
01.11 Happy Valley 3 53.0 1650 129.812 18,0 Poon M.F. Fortune President, Turin Warrior, Sure Joyfu
11.10 Happy Valley 6 53.5 1650 129.812 9,9 Leung K.C. Lean Hero, Turin Warrior, Dragon Star

8
B

Box: 12

57.00

Turin Warrior
7j. b W (Not A Single Doubt - Siwa)

Trainer: Man K.L.
Besitzer: Lam Suet Wan

Zachary Purton

2023: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 5  Plätze    127.265 € 2022: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    102.490 €241.642 €
29.12 Happy Valley 2 58.0 1650 129.812 Purton Z. Super Baby, Turin Warrior, Affirm
06.12 Happy Valley 3 56.5 1650 129.812 4,7 Purton Z. Simply Maverick, Fearless Fire, Turin Warrio
01.11 Happy Valley 2 56.5 1650 129.812 1,9 Purton Z. Fortune President, Turin Warrior, Sure Joyfu
11.10 Happy Valley 2 55.5 1650 129.812 3,7 Purton Z. Lean Hero, Turin Warrior, Dragon Star
09.07 Sha Tin 8 57.5 1600 119.826 Hamelin A. Flying Mojito, Lucky Eternity, War Weapon

9
B

Box: 1

56.00

To Infinity
6j. b W (Darci Brahma - Italic)

Trainer: Richards J.
Besitzer: Chan Wing Chiu & Yildiz Choi

Yik-Lai Chung

2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2023: 13  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    206.450 €217.131 €
10.01 Happy Valley 8 55.5 1650 129.812 14,0 Leung K.C. Simply Maverick, Lovero, Fearless Fire
20.12 Happy Valley 1 54.5 1650 129.812 7,3 Purton Z. To Infinity, Red Hare King, Simply Maverick
06.12 Happy Valley 9 53.5 1650 155.774 27,0 King R. M Unicorn, Red Hare King, Sure Joyful
08.11 Happy Valley 3 54.5 1650 129.812 25,0 Hewitson L. Gallant Hero, Strongest Boy, To Infinity
18.10 Happy Valley 6 55.0 1650 129.812 24,0 Leung K.C. Beauty Mission, Amazing Boy, Palace Pal

10
B

Box: 10

55.50

Atomic Beauty
5j. b W (Wootton Bassett - Loyale)

Trainer: Antony-Stevens Cruz
Besitzer: Junbon Chan Chun Bong

Harry Bentley

2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    14.928 € 2023: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    72.694 €92.156 €
17.01 Happy Valley 3 54.0 1650 129.812 5,8 Chan K.H. Win Win Fighter, Dragon Star, Atomic Beaut
29.12 Happy Valley 1 53.0 1650 129.812 Chan K.H. Atomic Beauty, Satirical Glory, Forever Glori
17.12 Sha Tin 11 51.5 1400 129.812 Chung Y.L. Jumbo Fortune, Endeared, Mach Ten
19.11 Sha Tin 8 53.5 1400 129.812 Chan K.H. Lost Child, Eighty Light Years, Circuit Nine
01.11 Happy Valley 8 53.5 1650 129.812 24,0 Chung Y.L. Fortune President, Turin Warrior, Sure Joyfu

11
Box: 4

55.00

Kyrus Unicorn
8j. gr W (Havana Gold - Zindana)

Trainer: David-J. Hall
Besitzer: Emily Wong Man Yan & Won

Andrea Atzeni

2023: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    68.289 € 2022: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    83.079 €226.822 €
29.11 Happy Valley 11 54.5 2200 129.812 3,0 Purton Z. Wonder Years, Jubilation, Super Hong Kong
22.11 Happy Valley 4 55.0 1650 129.812 21,0 Avdulla B. Samarkand, Killer Instinct, Sturdy Ruby
15.10 Sha Tin 1 61.0 2000 97.082 Bowman H. Kyrus Unicorn, Joyful Champion, Fiery Flyin
17.09 Sha Tin 6 60.5 1400 97.082 Avdulla B. Sure Joyful, M M Nebula, Noble Steed
09.07 Sha Tin 8 52.0 1200 119.826 68,0 Chan K.H. Magic Supreme, Pins Prince, See U Again

12
B

Box: 3

54.50

Amazing Boy
7j. b W (Holy Roman Emperor - Ashtaroute)

Trainer: Chun-Wai Michael Chang
Besitzer: Back Room Boys Syndicate

Kevin-C. Leung

2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    14.928 € 2023: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    152.228 €418.707 €
04.01 Happy Valley 3 55.5 1650 129.812 18,0 Leung K.C. Sure Joyful, Win Win Fighter, Amazing Boy
06.12 Happy Valley 10 55.0 1650 129.812 9,8 Marquand T. Simply Maverick, Fearless Fire, Turin Warrio
08.11 Happy Valley 5 56.0 1650 129.812 9,1 Atzeni A. Gallant Hero, Strongest Boy, To Infinity
18.10 Happy Valley 2 55.0 1650 129.812 10,0 De Melo K. Beauty Mission, Amazing Boy, Palace Pal
27.09 Happy Valley 4 54.5 1650 129.812 17,0 De Melo K. M Unicorn, Winning Data, Celtic Times

Wettstar - Tipp:Snowalot (3) - Atomic Beauty (10) - Amazing Boy (12) - Prince Alex (5)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


